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April 2018         Issue 1 

Headteacher: Mrs Scott-Worthington 

Value for Summer Term 1: Friendship 

 

Stars of the Week  
Congratulations to our Stars of the 

week: 
Week ending 20th April: 

Reception       -   Mia Whittle 

Year 1       -   Laighton Alexander 

Year 2         -   Connor Adams 

Year 3        -   Harry Richardson 

Year 4               -   Bella Mannino 

Year 5       -   Callum Pearce 

Year 6       -   Jonathan Blewitt 

Sports Stars of the Week  
Congratulations to our Sports Stars of the week: 

Week ending 20th April: 

Year 1    -    Darcey Stanley 

Year 2    -    Cody-Jay Westwood 

Year 3    -    Bradley Panter 

Year 4    -    Lucy Bradley 

Year 5    -    Isabelle Bloomer 

Year 6    -    Sophie Watkins 
                    

  

 

 

Crown Green Bowling 
All KS2 children will get an opportunity 

to take part in taster sessions at the 

Wombourne Bowling Club during the 

summer term. 

The dates for all year groups are on 

the school calendar.  

Children will leave school at 1.15pm 

and return to school for 3pm. 

 

Forest School 
Forest school days have changed for the 

summer term. Year 1 and 2 will now have 

forest school every Tuesday afternoon. 

Please see below the dates for Years 3, 4, 5 

and 6. 

23rd April – Year 5 

25th April – Year 3 

30th April – Year 6 

2nd May – Year 4 

7th May – Year 5 

9th May – Year 3 

14th May – Year 6 

16th May – Year 4 

22nd May – Year 5 

23rd May – Year 3 

Summer Uniform 
Children can now wear  

the summer uniform  

throughout the summer term and for 

the first half of the autumn term. Either 

a school summer dress or a white polo 

shirt embroidered with our school 

logo. 

Both boys and girls also have the 

option to wear black or white sandals 

providing they are flat. 

Water Bottles 
As we are now in the Summer Term and 

warmer weather is approaching, we would 

like to remind children to make sure they 

are bringing water bottles into school to 

stay hydrated 

The bottle should only be filled with water 

and not squash or juice. 
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Week Dates Events 
Wk 3 Tues 24th April Y5 Crown Green Bowling 

Wk 4 Tues 1st May Y5 Crown Green Bowling 

Wed 2nd May Year 4 Class Worship in the school hall at 9.10am 

Wk 5  Mon 7th May May Day – Bank Holiday Monday 

Tues 8th May Y5 Crown Green Bowling 

NSPCC Online Safety Workshop for Parents 2:15pm-3:15pm 

Thurs 10th May Ascension Day Service in Church at 1.45pm 

Wk 6 Mon 14th May KS2 SATs Week 

Fri 18th May Allergy Awareness Day - £1 donation and wear orange 

Wk 7 Tues 22nd May Y4 Crown Green Bowling 

Wed 23rd May  EYFS Sports Day 10am 

Thurs 24th May KS1 Sports Day 10am 

Fri 25th May INSET –Staff training 

Half Term (28th May -1st June) 

Wk 1 Tues 5th June Y4 Crown Green Bowling 

Wed 6th June Year 5 Puberty talk from School Nurse 

Reserve EYFS Sports Day 10 am 

Thurs 7th June Year 6 Puberty talk from School Nurse 

Reserve KS1 Sports Day 10 am 

Fri 8th June KS2 sports Day 9.30 am 

Wk 2 Mon 11th June Year 1 Phonics Screening Week 

Y6 & 5 Residential 11th- 15th June 

EYFS – Trip to Hoo Farm 

Tues 12th June Y4 Crown Green Bowling 

Wk 3 Tues 19th June Y4 Crown Green Bowling 

Wed 20th June Y2 Class Worship at 9.10am in the school hall. 

Thurs 21st June Reserve KS2 Sports Day 9.30 am 

Wk 4 Mon 25th June New Reception  Meeting 9.00am in the school hall 

Tues 26th June Y6 Crown Green Bowling 

Wed 27th June Y3 Class Worship in the school hall at 9.10am 

Wk 5 Tues 3rd July Y6 Crown Green Bowling 

Thurs 5th July FOSB Disco 

Fri 6th July Year 6 Production 

Wk 6 Tues 10th July Y6 Crown Green Bowling 

Thurs 12th July  Year 6 trip to West Midlands Safari Park 

Fri 13th July Annual Report to Parents Issued 

Wk 7 

 

Tues 17th July Y6 Crown Green Bowling 

Fri 20th July Year 6 Leavers’ Service in Church at 9.30am  

Break up for summer 

 

Please see below the updated calendar for the summer term. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


